# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2971678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
<b> </b>	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033464 Frame 0380. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the 7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	04/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1753, SHIMONUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU,
City:	KAWASAKI -SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8699569

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123194900

Email: sportnoy@hhpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** LEONARD HOLTZ 220 FIFTH AVENUE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07377/LH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PORTNOY
SIGNATURE:	/SHARON PORTNOY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=coversheet-080714#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 033484 FRAME: 0171

502925079

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2966492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	04/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RENESAS ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-1, SHIBA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8699569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(212)319-5101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2123194900

Email:

sportnoy@hhpatent.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

LEONARD HOLTZ

Address Line 1:

220 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2:

16TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

**NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10001** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07377/LH
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON PORTNOY
SIGNATURE:	/SHARON PORTNOY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/04/2014

### **Total Attachments: 16**

source=necrenesas-080414#page1.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page2.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page3.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page4.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page5.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page6.tif source=necrenesas-080414#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033484 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 08/07/2014